
Telecommunications for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing, Inc. (TDI), the National 

Association of the Deaf (NAD), Hearing Loss Association of America (HLAA), the 

Association of Late-Deafened Adults (ALDA), the Cerebral Palsy and Deaf Organization 

(CPADO), the American Association of the Deaf-Blind (AADB), the California Coalition 

of Agencies Serving the Deaf and Hard of Hearing (CCASDHH), and the Deaf and 

Hard of Hearing Consumer Advocacy Network (DHHCAN), collectively, “Consumer 

Groups,” joined by the Technology Access Program at Gallaudet University (TAP), 

respectfully support the January 17, 2014 motion of the National Association of 

Broadcasters (NAB) to extend the January 27, 2014 deadline for public comments on the 

application of the Commission’s Internet Protocol (“IP”) closed captioning rules to video 

clips by one week to February 3, 2014.1 We agree with NAB that the proposed extension 

will provide additional time for stakeholders to provide more detailed and thorough 

information in response to the Commission’s inquiry, and believe that the proposed 

extension is sufficiently short that it will not prejudice the public interest. Accordingly, we 

support NAB’s proposed extension. 
 

1 NAB Motion for Extension of Time, MB Docket No. 11-154 (Jan. 17, 2014), 
http://apps.fcc.gov/ecfs/document/view?id=7521066457. 



 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ 

Blake E. Reid 
Counsel to TDI 

January 21, 2014 

Samuelson-Glushko 
Technology Law & Policy Clinic 
Colorado Law 
Robert & Laura Hill Clinical Suite, 404 UCB 
Boulder, CO 80309 

303-492-0548 
blake.reid@colorado.edu 

Cc: 
Diana Sokolow 
Karen Peltz Strauss 

T
Contact: Claude Stout, Executive Director • cstout@TDIforAccess.org 
8630 Fenton Street, Suite 121, Silver Spring, MD 20910 
www.TDIforAccess.org

Howard Rosenblum, Chief Executive Officer • howard.rosenblum@nad.org 
Contact: Andrew Phillips, Policy Counsel • andrew.phillips@nad.org 
8630 Fenton Street, Suite 820, Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301.587.1788 
www.nad.org

Anna Gilmore Hall, Executive Director • AGilmoreHall@Hearingloss.org 
Contact: Lise Hamlin, Director of Public Policy, LHamlin@Hearingloss.org 
7910 Woodmont Avenue, Suite 1200, Bethesda, MD 20814 
301.657.2248 
www.hearingloss.org



Mary Lou Mistretta, President • aldamarylou@yahoo.com 
Contact: Brenda Estes • bestes@endependence.org 
8038 Macintosh Lane, Suite 2, Rockford, IL 61107 
www.alda.org

Contact: Mark Hill, President • deafhill@gmail.com 
1219 NE 6th Street #219, Gresham, OR 97030 
503.468.1219 
www.cpado.org

Contact: Randy Pope, President • randy.pope@aadb.org 
P.O. Box 2831 
Kensington, MD 20891

Contact: Sheri A. Farinha, Vice Chair • SFarinha@norcalcenter.org  
4708 Roseville Rd, Ste. 111, North Highlands, CA 95670  
916.349.7500 

Cheryl Heppner, Vice Chair • CHeppner@nvrc.org 
3951 Pender Drive, Suite 130, Fairfax, VA 22030 

Contact: Christian Vogler, Ph.D., Director • christian.vogler@gallaudet.edu  
Department of Communications Studies  
SLCC 1116, Gallaudet University  
800 Florida Avenue NE, Washington, DC 20002  
202.250.2795  
tap.gallaudet.edu 


